S,

SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

DATE: 07/20/05 DEPT. 256
HONORABLE JAMES R. DUNN JURCGE 5. ONTIVEROS DEPUTY CLERK
HONORABLE JUDGE PRO TEM ELECTRONIC RECORDING MONITOR
ADD ON
V. PONCE, CRTM ASST Deputy Sherifff NONE Reporter
3:00 pm{BC307009 Plaintiff
Coungel
LEGAL AID FOUNDATION OF L A NO APPEARANCES
Defendan:
VS Counsel

CALIFORNIA LAW CLINIC ET AL

*ANSWER STRICKEN,

NATURE OF PROCEEDINGS:

COURT ORDER RE: LETTER DATED JULY 6, 2005 FROM
ATTORNEY CHRISTOPHER P. BRODERICK:

The Court has read the letter from Plaintiffs counsel
requesting a clarification of the Default Judgment
entered June 29, 2005.

The Court makes said modifications to the Judgment by
crossging out the brackets around the dollar amounts
as reflected in the original judgment.

A copy of modified judgment is enclosed.

Plaintiff is to give notice.

CLERK'S CERTIFICATE OF MAILING/
NCTICE OF ENTRY OF QORDER

I, the below named Executive Officer/Clerk of the
above-entitled court, do hereby certify that I am not
a party to the cause herein, and that this date I
served Notice of Entry of the above minute order of
7/20/05 upon each party or counsel named below by
deposgiting in the United States mail at the courthouse
in Los Angeles, California, one copy of the

original entered herein in a separate sealed envelope
for each, addressed as shown below with the postage

1

MINUTES ENTERED ]
Page 1 of 2 DEPT. 26 07/20/05
COUNTY CLERK l
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' SUPERIOR COURT: OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

DATE: 87/20/05

HONORARLE JAMES R. DUNN

TUDGE

DEPT. 26

5. ONTIVEROS DEPUTY CLERK

HONORABLE JUDGE PRO TEM ELECTRONIC RECORDING MONITOR
ADD ON
V. PONCE, CRTM ASST Deputy Sheriff}] NONE Repaorier
3:00 pm{BC307009 Plaintiff
Counsel
LEGAL AID FOUNDATION OF L A NG APPEARANCES
Defendant

VS
CALIFORNIA LAW CLINIC ET AL

*ANSWER STRICKEN,

Counsel

NATURE OF PROCEEDINGS:
thereon fully prepaid.

Date: July 20, 2005

John A. Clarke, Executive Officer/Clerk

. 8. ONTIVEROS
Vs

5. ONTIVEROS

'CHRISTOPHER P. BRODERICK, ESQ.

555 §. FLOWER STREET, 50TH FLOOR
LOS ANGELES, CA 90071
MINUTES ENTERED
Page 2 of 2 DEPT. 26 07/20/05
COUNTY CLERK
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SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

LEGAL AID FOUNDATION OF LOS
ANGELES,

Plaintiff,
v.

CALIFORNIA LAW CLINIC: an
unknown business entity existing under the
laws of California, DBA:

LEGAL AID;

LEGAL AID HOTLINE;

LEGAL AID CENTRAL OFFICE AND
DIRECTORY;

LEGAL AID WESTCHESTER;
LEGAL AID WEST HOLLYWOOD;
LEGAL AID NORTH HOLLYWOOD;
LEGAL AID INGLEWOOD;

LEGAL AID NORTH BROADWAY;
LEGAL AID SOUTH BROADWAY;
LEGAL AID SANTA MONICA;
LEGAL AID CRENSHAW;

LEGAL AID COMPTON;
UNLAWFUL DETAINER;

TENANT LANDLORD DISPUTES;
RENTER'S RIGHTS A;

EVICTION DEFENSE, and

Does 1-50.

LAL2166292vi

CASE NO. BC307009

Assigned for all purposes to the Honorable
James R. Dunn

PROPESED] DEFAULT JUDGMENT
AND PERMANENT INJUNCTION

Complaint Filed: December 2, 2003

[PROPOSED] DEFAULT JUDGMENT AND PERMANENT INJUNCTION
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This Court entered default against Defendant Jerry Bloom, aka Tripper, D. Tripper, Dean

| Tripper, Gerald Bloom, and Yassa Gadau individually and doing business as California Law

Clinic (“CLC”) on April 4, 2005. Default having been entered and, upon request of Plaintiff
Legal Aid Foundation of Los Angeles (“LAFLA™) to the Court, and after having considered the
evidence,
IT IS ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED:

D Defendant Jerry Bloom, aka Tripper, D. Tripper, Dean Tripper, Gerald Bloom, and
Yassa Gadau individually and doing business as California Law Clinic wiﬂfully infringed

Defendant’s trademarks.

2} Defendant Jerry Bloom, aka Tripper, D. Tripper, Dean Tripper, Gerald Bloom, and
Yassa Gadau individually and doing business as California Law Clinic wilifully engaged in false

advertising.

3) Defendant Jerry Bloom, aka Tripper, D. Tripper, Dean Tripper, Gerald Bloom, and
Yassa Gadau individually and doing business as California Law Clinic willfully engaged in

commeon law unfair competition.

4) Defendant Jerry Bloom, aka Tripper, D. Tripper, Dean Tripper, Gerald Bloom, and
Yassa Gadau individually and doing business as California Law Clinic engaged in statutory unfair

competition in violation of California Business and Professions Code §17200.

5)  That Plaintiff LAFLA, by and through their attorneys, has judgment for costs of this

| suit, That Defendant Jerry Bloom, aka Tripper, D. Tripper, Dean Tripper, Gerald Bloom, and

Yassa Gadau individually and doing business as California Law Clinic pay LAFLA the sum of
484,059% in costs.

6)  That Plaintiff LAFLA, by and through their attorneys, has judgment for attomey

| fees. That Defendant Jerry Bloom, aka Tripper, D. Tripper, Dean Tripper, Gerald Bloom, and

Yassa Gadau individually and doing business as California Law Clinic pay LAFLA the sum of

A8$100.0004 in attorney’s fees.2

[FPROFOSED] DEFAULT JUDGMENT AND PERMANENT INJUN CTION
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7)  That Plaintiff LAFLA has judgment for damages for corrective advertising. That
Defendant Jerry Bloom, aka Tripper, D. Tripper, Dean Tripper, Gerald Bloom, and Yassa Gadau
individually and doing business as California Law Clinic pay LAFLA the sum of

#45500,000% in damages for corrective advertising.

8)  That Plaintiff LAFLA has judgment for damages for lost profits. That Defendant
Jerry Bloom, aka Tripper, D. Tripper, Dean Tripper, Gerald Bloom, and Yassa Gadau
individually and doing business as California Law Clinic pay LAFLA the sum 0§_$1,690,00@,

in damages for lost profits.

fraudulent, oppressive and/or-malici

10) That Defendant Jerry Bloom, aka Tripper, D. Tripper, Dean Tripper, Gerald Bloom,
and Yassa Gadau individually and doing business as California Law Clinic, and his successors
and assigns, and officers, partners, employees, agents, representatives, and all persons acting or
claiming to act on their behalf or under their direction or authority and all persons acting in

concert or in participation with Defendant, who receive actual notice of this Order by personal

| service, mail, facsimile, directly, or indirectly, by any means whatsoever, at any location, shall be

enjoined perpetually from each and all of the following:
A)  using the name “LEGAL AID” or any other name, mark, or designation which is
a colorable imitation of, or is confusingly similar to, Plaintiff’s LEGAL AID or
LEGAL AID FOUNDATION OF LOS ANGELES marks, including without

limitation all of the following designations:

LEGAIL AlID;
LEGAL AID HOTLINE;
LEGAL AID CENTRAL OFFICE AND DIRECTORY;

LEGAL AID WESTCHESTER;
3
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LEGAL AID WEST HOLLYWOOD;
LEGAL AID NORTH HOLLYWOOD;
LEGAL AID INGLEWOOD;
LEGAL AID NORTH BROADWAY;
LEGAL AID SOUTH BROADWAY;
LEGAL AID SANTA MONICA;
LEGAL AID CRENSHAW,;

LEGAL AID COMPTON,;
UNLAWFUL DETAINER;

TENANT LANDLORD DISPUTES;
RENTER'S RIGHTS A; and
EVICTION DEFENSE;

in connection with the advertising, distribution, offering for sale, or sale of goods and

services in any field;

B) using any name, mark, or designation that contains the word “LEGAL,” “LAW,”
“EVICTION,” “BANKRUPTCY,” “SMALL CLAIMS,” “WORKER’S
COMPENSATION,” or “UNLAWFUL DETAINER” in any field;

C) advertising the sale of legal services or paralegal services by any means including,
but not limited to, advertising over the Internet, through print media, by television,
over the radio, in telephone books, by flyer or handouts, by billboard or sign, by word

of mouth, by the use of cappers or runners, or through any other advertising channel;

D) providing legal services or paralegal services (including providing legal advice to
others, discussing and advising others of legal strategies, filling out legal paperwork
for others, or appearing on behalf of others in court or in administrative agency

proceedings);

E) referring people to, or soliciting work on behalf of, lawyers, paralegals, or any

legal service provider with the exception of LAFLA;

F) collecting, or attempting to collect, money from any person or organization to

whom Defendant has provided legal or paralegal services; and

G) representing in any manner or by any method whatsoever, that goods, services, or
4

[PROPOSED] DEFAULT JUDGMENT AND PERMANENT INJUNCTION




10
11
12
13
14
15

16 |

17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

L - Y O O OO N

other products provided by Defendant is sponsored, approved, authorized by or
originate from LAFLA, or otherwise taking any action likely to cause confusion,
mistake or deception as to the origin, approval, sponsorship, or certification of such

goods or services.

11) Defendant shall provide to LAFLA all ownership and control over all of its business

telephone numbers including all of the following:
213-741-0400;
213-741-0412;
213-741-0431;
213-741-0450;
213-741-0456;
213-741-0938;
213-741-6005; and
800-959-6625.

Entry of this DEFAULT JUDGMENT AND PERMANENT INJUNCTION is
sufficient authority for any telephone service provider to deliver all ownership and control

in the above telephone numbers to LAFLA.

12) Defendant shall deliver up to LAFLA for destruction any and all products,
containers, packages, labels, literature, catalogs, si gns, promotional material and the like bearing
the designation LEGAL AID or any name confusingly similar to LEGAL AID or LEGAL AID
FOUNDATION OF LOS ANGELES.

13) Defendant shall send written notification to all their customers, clients, vendors, and

associates advising them of this Judgment.

14) Defendant shall immediately cease operations at all of its Internet sites and e-mail
addresses related to its law clinic, including the site located at
hitp://www.home.earthlink net/~lawclinic/ and related pages and its e-mail address at
lawclinic(@earthlink.net.

13) Defendant shall place signs at ali of its locations including its location at 1057 and
5
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1055 8. Broadway that is plainly visible to the public. The signs shall include a large sign having

the following notice:

‘The Superior Court of the State of California
Has Ordered This Law/Paralegal Office Closed.

(Superior Court Case No. BC 307009)

Please Call or Visit The Legal Aid Foundation of Los Angeles for Legal Assistance

_ Main Office:
1102 S. Crenshaw Blvd., Los Angeles, CA 90019, Tel: (323) 801-7989

Branch Offices:
1550 W. 8th St., Los Angeles, CA 90017, Tel: (213) 640-3881,
5228 Whittier Blvd. Los Angeles, CA 90022 Tel: (213) 640-3883,
110 Pine Ave., Suite 420, Long Beach, CA 90802, Tel: (562) 435-3501,
1640 5th St., Suite 124, Santa Monica, CA 90401, Tel: (310) 899-6200, or
8601 S. Broadway Ave., Los Angeles, CA 90003, Tel: (213) 640-3884

16) Defendant, within thirty (30) days after service of Judgment, with notices of entry

thereof upon it, be required to file with the Court and serve upon Jones Day on behalf of LAFLA,
| a written report under oath setting forth in detail the manner in which Defendants have complied

| with items 10-15 above.

Submitted by:
Christopher P. Broderick (SBN 180,254)

JONES DAY

555 West Fifth Street, Suite 4600
Los Angeles, CA 90013-1025
Telephone:  (213) 489-3939
Facsimile: (213) 243-2539

Attorneys for Plaintiff
LEGAL AID FOUNDATION OF LOS ANGELES

g; Iy E )

SUN 2§ 2005

Dated: , 2005 i

s JERES R, DUNN
y:

Honorable James R. Dunn
Judge of the Superior Court

6
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